HB 2049-1 (LC 329) 4/16/13 (BLS/ps)

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2049

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 7 through 9 and insert:

"(1) 'Juvenile community supervision officer' means:

"(a) An employee of the Oregon Youth Authority who is classified
as a juvenile parole and probation officer or a juvenile parole and
probation assistant; or

6 "(b) An employee of a county juvenile department, if the Oregon
7 Youth Authority has contracted with the governing body of a county
8 or two or more counties under ORS 420.019.".

9 Delete lines 20 through 22 and insert:

 $\mathbf{2}$ 

17

10 "(1) 'Juvenile community supervision officer' means:

"(a) An employee of the Oregon Youth Authority who is classified
 as a juvenile parole and probation officer or a juvenile parole and
 probation assistant; or

"(b) An employee of a county juvenile department, if the Oregon
Youth Authority has contracted with the governing body of a county
or two or more counties under ORS 420.019.".